highly qualified training pathways, in line with the strategies of the European Union and the 
Campania Region for the development of human capital, innovation, and the enhancement of youth 
employability. 
The gross amount of each scholarship shall be € 7.350,00 (seven thousand three hundred and fifty 
euros), corresponding to a net amount payable to the beneficiary of € 6.774,19 (six thousand seven 
hundred and seventy-four euros and nineteen cents). 
The scholarship shall be disbursed in the form of an attendance allowance, subject to the condition 
that the participant has attended no less than 80% of the total number of hours provided for by the 
training programme, amounting to 750 hours.